Definitions: 

i. “Equity Shares” Equity Shares means the fully paid up equity shares of the 

Target Company of face value of Re 1/- (Rupee One only) 

each. 

ii. “Offer” or “Open Offer” Offer means the voluntary open offer for acquisition of up to 

81,00,000 (Eighty One Lacs) Equity Shares, representing 

12.00% of the Paid Up Share Capital of the Target Company 

iii. “Offer Price” Offer price has the meaning ascribed to such term in 

paragraph 1(b). 

iv. “Offer Size” Offer size has the meaning ascribed to such term in